

## Barnsley SEN EHE FOI Response January 2013

1a. Total number of children in Barnsley with a statement of SEN as of 9.1.2013  
1210

1b. Number of home educated children in Barnsley with a statement of SEN  
3

These are children recorded as Elective Home Education by Parental arrangement

1c. Number of home educated children of Primary age with a statement of SEN  
1

1d. Number of home educated children of Secondary age with a statement of SEN  
2

1e. Number of statements for home educated children with MLD (moderate learning difficulty)  
1

No banding for this child as the statement does not state any additional resources due to Elective Home Ed

1f. Number of statements for home educated children with PD (Physical difficulties)  
1

1g. Number of statements for home educated children with SLCN (speech language and communication difficulties)  
0

1h. Number of statements for home educated children with ASD (Autistic Spectrum disorder)  
0

1i. Number of statements for home educated children with severe or complex learning difficulties  
0

1j. Number of statements for home educated children who formerly attended a special school  
1

Special school for Behaviour

1k. Number of children with a statement of SEN who started home education during the calendar year 2012  
1

1l. Number of children with a statement of SEN who have been home educated for more than 2 years  
0

1m. Number of home educated children with a statement of SEN who have been home educated for more than 5 years  
0

1n. Number of children with a statement of SEN who ceased to be home educated during the 2012 calendar year because they started to attend school  
2

2a Do home educated children have access to the Educational Psychology Service  
No

2b. Do home educated children have access to Occupational therapy services and equipment  
Yes

2c. Do home educated children have access to the Speech and Language therapy  
Yes

2d. Do home educated children have access to CAMHS  
Yes

3. Does Barnsley have a specific policy with regard to part 3 in the provision of the statement when a child is home educated.  
No

4. How many home educated children will be entered on the Alternative Provision Census under the category Not a School  
0

There will be no children entered under this category for Elective Home Education under the guidance of the census for children whose parents elect to educate at home as our Authority does not provide resources for these pupils